Subsidiaries operating in the Philippines, Cambodia, Laos, Macau, Vietnam and Singapore have assets and liabilities
together with expected cash flows from anticipated transactions denominated in foreign currencies that give rise to
foreign exchange exposures.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2015

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Annual Report 2015 PAGE 145

31 DECEMBER 2015

44.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

(d) Foreign currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group and the Company to a reasonably possible change
in the United States Dollar (“USD”), The Philippines Peso ("Peso") and Thai Baht ("THB") exchange rates against the
respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant:

   Effect on profit after tax
   Group   Company
   2015   2014   2015   2014
   RM   RM   RM   RM

   Strengthened 5%
   USD/RM   118,152   79,148   911,010   (654,870)
   Peso/USD   1,010,610   795,720   -   -
   THB/USD   723,013   559,568   -   -

   Weakened 5%
   USD/RM   (118,152)   (79,148)   (911,010)   654,870
   Peso/USD   (1,010,610)   (795,720)   -   -
   THB/USD   (723,013)   (559,568)   -   -

45.   OPERATING SEGMENTS

   For management purposes, the Group is organised into business units based on their products and services, and has three

reportable operating segments as follows:

(i) Sales and marketing   Sales and marketing of gaming and amusement machines and systems and related
   products.

(ii) Technical support and   Technical support, maintenance and management of gaming and amusement